
 

 

  Constable Neil Bruce Middle School 

Monday 

Skixʷíw̓s 

Tuesday 

sʔasl̓ásq̓t 
Wednesday 

skaʔɬlásq̓t 
Thursday  

smasq̓t 
Friday 

scl̓kstasq̓t  

February 23 - 27,  2026 

February 23 February 24 February 25 February 26 February 27 

DCBA 
 

F/S - Outdoor Ed8 
Burdeniuk 9:15am-
11:55am 

 

Japanese Exchange 
Students go home 

 

 

PAC Meeting via 
ZOOM 7pm 

HGFE 
 

F/S - Stuart Park Skat-
ing Rink - Verstraete/ 
Vasko/ Hegberg/ 
Rathjen 10:30-2:50 
 

Cultural Presenter  
Visits -  Classroom 
Tamelin PM 

DCBA 
 

PINK SHIRT DAY 

School Lesson 9am 

 

PAC Treat Sale 3:15pm 

HGFE 

  
 
 

DCBA 
 

Basketball Game: 
WFN/RCMP vs 
CNB 4:30pm 

CNB PAC ZOOM MEETING - MONDAY, FEB. 23 at 7pm 

Topic: February PAC Zoom 

Time: Feb 23, 2026 07:00 PM Vancouver 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us05web.zoom.us/j/81014502066?pwd=KFp55xnXbglK1ppXCp5pnZnONe2C9a.1 

 

Meeting ID: 810 1450 2066 

Passcode: ZXm4w1  

Happy Friday, everyone!  Our annual cultural exchange with our sister school from Kasugai, Japan is go-
ing great — we're hosting almost 50 students at CNB, with plenty of rich opportunities for exchanging 
cultural experiences and making strong friendships and lasting memories.  Over the weekend, the stu-
dents will experience some Canadian pastimes, and then they'll head out on Monday morning for the 
trip back to Japan.  Thank you to all of our host families for opening up your homes!  As we look towards 
next week, we have Pink Shirt Day coming up, as well as our annual WFN and RCMP versus CNB basket-
ball game on Friday night next week.  For now, stay warm out there!  

https://us05web.zoom.us/j/81014502066?pwd=KFp55xnXbglK1ppXCp5pnZnONe2C9a.1


 

 

Here’s the menu for our daily lunch 
program. 
 
There will be limited quantities of 
meals each day, sold after the stu-
dents on our lunch program have 
been served.   
 
The Monday through Thursday 
meals are sold for $6, and each slice 

of pizza on Fridays 
costs $3.75. 

LUNCH MEAL PROGRAM 

CNB CLUBS  
 

 

Day Club Time Room Teacher Sponsor 

Monday Games Club Lunchtime 123, Cub Hub Ms. Jeffrey 

Monday and 

Wednesday Choir Club 7:45am – 8:45am 118, Downstairs Ms. Chisholm 

Tuesday Knitting Club Lunchtime 102, Downstairs Ms. Robinson 

Wednesday Homework Club 8:30am – 9:00am 

127, Gathering 

Room Mrs. Morgan 

Wednesday 

Singing and Drum-

ming Club Lunchtime 

127, Gathering 

Room 

Mrs. Magnant and 

Mrs. Marcellay 

Wednesday Calm Club Lunchtime 214, Upstairs Mrs. Amorim 

Wednesday 

Popcorn Movie 

Club Lunchtime Port 6, Outside Mr. Toth 

Wednesday 

Make a Difference 

Club Lunchtime 202, Upstairs Ms. Novak 

Thursday Art Club 3:30-4:30 125, Art Room Ms. Young 

Thursday Hand Sewing Club Lunchtime 211, Upstairs Mrs. Fuller 

Friday Chess Club Lunchtime 212, Upstairs Mr. Gerrits 

Friday 

Gay Straight Alli-

ance Club Lunchtime 123, Cub Hub Mr. Raupach 

Friday Colouring Club Lunchtime 109, Downstairs Ms. Stiles 



 

 

Coach Contacts 

6B Basketball—Michael.Burdeniuk@sd23.bc.ca, Steven.Fisher@sd23.bc.ca, Rob.Hegberg@sd23.bc.ca, 

and John.Buchanan@sd23.bc.ca 

6G Basketball—Bj.Powlesland@sd23.bc.ca, Jennifer.Craig@sd23.bc.ca, and Tahnee.Pierson-

Roberts@sd23.bc.ca 

7B Basketball—Community coach Ryan, Patrick, and Jamie (Email Mr. Worrall) 

7G Basketball— Andrew.Toth@sd23.bc.ca 

8B Basketball— Winston.Wong@sd23.bc.ca and community coach: Tyler 

8G Basketball—Brad.Vissia@sd23.bc.ca  and Erika.Castellanosca@sd23.bc.ca 

Athletic Director: Derek Worrall — derek.worrall@sd23.bc.ca 

*AS OF FEB. 17*  - CLICK HERE FOR THE MOST UP-TO-DATE DISTRICT SCHEDULES 

https://www.sd23.bc.ca/athletics-information


 

 

COMMUNITY NEWS 



 

 


